Galvanic
isolation:
Inputs:
Outputs:
• Measurement of single-phase network parameters: voltage,
	 current,	active,	reactive	and	apparent	power,	cosj, tgj, j,
	 frequency,	active,	reactive	and	apparent	energy,	15	minutes’
	 active	power,	10	minutes’	voltage,	10	seconds’	frequency.

Ordering
* - after agreeing with the manufacturer
Order example:		The	code	N30P - 1 0 01 00 E 0 means:
 programmable	N30P	panel	digital	meter,	supply:	85...253	V	AC/DC,	lack
of	additional	outputs,	unit	"V"	acc.	to	codes	tabel	2,	standard	execution,
English	language,	without	extra	requirements.
Fig.	2	Electrical	connections	of	the	N30P	meter	for	indirect	measurements.
Fig.	1	Electrical	connections	of	the	N30P	meter	for
direct	measurements.
Current	transformers
with	inputs	from	5	A
up	to	6	kA.
N14	meter	for
measurement of
three-phase network
parameters.
Table	1.	Ordering	codes:
N30P	- X X XX XX E X
Supply:
85...253	V	a.c./d.c. 1
20...40	V	a.c./d.c. 2
Additional outputs:
lack	(2	relay	SPST	by	default)) 0
pulse	output,	RS-485,	analog	outputs 1
pulse	output,	RS-485,	analog	outputs
switched-over	relay	(2)	outputs	(SPDT) 2
Unit:
unit	code	acc.	to	the	table	2 XX
Version:
standard 00
custom-made* XX
Acceptance tests:
without	extra	requirements 0
with	an	extra	quality	inspection	certificate 1
acc.	to	customer’s	request* X
Table	2.	Codes	of	highlighted	unit:
Code Unit Code Unit Code Unit
00 lack of unit 20 kVAh 40 szt.
01 V 21 MVAh 41 imp
02 A 22 Hz 42 rps
03 mV 23 kHz 43 m/s
04 kV 24 Ω 44 l/s
05 mA 25 kΩ 45 obr/min
06 kA 26 °C 46 rpm
07 W 27 °F 47 mm/min
08 kW 28 K 48 m/min
09 MW 29 % 49 l/min
10 var 30 %RH 50 m3/min
11 kvar 31 pH 51 obr/h
12 Mvar 32 kg 52 m/h
13 VA 33 bar 53 km/h
14 kVA 34 m 54 m3/h
15 MVA 35 l 55 kg/h
16 kWh 36 s 56 l/h
17 MWh 37 h
XX on	order*18 kvarh 38 m3
19 Mvarh 39 obr
DISEÑOS Y TECNOLOGIA S.A.
Xarol, 6B    P.I. Les Guixeres
08915 Badalona - ESPAÑA
tel.: +34 933 394 758,
fax .:+34 934 903 145
made in POLAND by:
LUMEL S.A.
DS-N30P_EN_20190416